Risk factors associated to seroprevalence of Hepatitis B surface antigen in relation to risk
factor among University of Jos and Government Senior Secondary School Gwong students. Binary
Logistic Regression (n = 226)

Variables in the Equation

95%

4. Discussion
The findings of this study revealed that, out of two hundred and twenty-six (226) samples analyzed for
Hepatitis B surface antigen, the prevalence of HBV was 8(3.5%) which is higher than the number in previous
work done in South Western Nigeria with 3(1.5%) (Enitan et al., 2019).    

In terms of socio-demographic characteristics, the current data reveal that the prevalence of Hepatitis

[...]

Maiduguri in Borno State, Nigeria, which reported a prevalence of 4.0% (8 positive cases for Hepatitis C
antibodies) (Joshua et al., 2012).

5. Conclusion
This study was carried out among University of Jos and Government Senior Secondary School Students
comprising of one hundred and thirteen (113) students from each school given a total of two hundred and
twenty-six (226) students in Jos North Local Government Area of Plateau State, Nigeria. With the use of a
Hepatitis test strip, the findings of this study show the prevalence rate for HBV to be 3.5%, whereas there was
no record of HCV, as well as HBV/HCV dual infection among the students.